#### CHAPTER 168.

# AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR EXTRAORDINARY CONTINGENT EXPENSES FOR THE YEAR ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-ONE (1881).

#### Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the following sums of money, or so much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same are hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the State treasury belonging to the General Revenue fund not otherwise appropriated, for the following purposes, viz:

First-For extraordinary contingent expenses, to be expended under the direction of the Governor, the sum of two thousand five hundred dollars (\$2,500).

Second—For stationery for State offices, the sum of fifteen hundred dollars (\$1,500).

Third—For reading the proof on the State reports in addition to what has already been appropriated, one hundred and fifty dollars (\$150).

This act shall take effect and be in force from and Sec. 2. after its passage.

. Approved March 5, 1881.

### CHAPTER 169.

## AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO MEET A DEFICIENCY ON ACCOUNT OF SECOND HOSPITAL FOR THE INSANE.

#### Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of two thousand dollars (\$2,000) be and the same is hereby appropriated out of any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, to meet a deficiency Deficiency. in the appropriation for the year A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), on account of the Second Hospital for the Insane.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 24, 1881.

Extraordinary contingent expenses.